MEDICAL
Founded in 1908 in Seki-shi, Gifu Prefecture, Japan, the KAI Group is a cutlery manufacturer with
over 100 years of history. Based on the "Blacksmithing spirit" of making tools for everyday life
with excellent craftsmanship, the company has continued to innovate with advanced factory facili-
ties and improved production technologies.
The KAI Group incorporates the “DUPS” concept in product development. The products have to be
well-designed (Design), unique (Uniqueness), patent-worthy (Patents), safe (Safety) and full of
stories (Stories). Our goal is to create products that meet these criteria, and through our products,

・The maximum blade width is indicated on the blade.
Product list - Regular type
Application Description Ref No. Blade width Bevel Straight or Angled  Indication
(line, dot) Page No.
Cataract Surgery
- Side port
- Lamellar Scleral Dissection
Stab knife 0° A-0F 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
4
Stab knife 15° A-15F 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Stab knife 22.5° A-225F 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Stab knife 30° A-30F 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Stab knife 45° A-45F 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Cataract Surgery
- Side port
Sideport knife straight 15° 1.0mm SP-S15 1.0mm - Straight - Plate
Sideport knife straight 15° SP-S15-W07 - - Straight - Plate
Sideport knife straight 30° 1.0mm SP-S30 1.0mm - Straight - Plate
Sideport knife straight 30° SP-S30-W06 - - Straight - Plate
Sideport knife utility 1.0mm SP-U10 1.0mm - Angled 45° - Plate
Sideport knife utility 1.0mm, Straight SP-U10S 1.0mm - Straight - Plate
Sideport knife trapezoid 1.2mm SP-T12 1.2mm - Angled 30° - Plate
5
Sideport knife trapezoid 1.2mm, Straight SP-T12S 1.2mm - Straight - Plate
Sideport knife asymmetry 1.0mm SP-A10 1.0mm - Angled 45° - Plate
Sideport knife asymmetry 1.0mm, Straight SP-A10S 1.0mm - Straight - Plate
Cataract Surgery
- Side port
Vitreoretinal Surgery
- Scleral Incision
MVR knife  25 Gauge, Dia. 0.5mm VK-25GF 25 Gauge - Straight - Rod
MVR knife  23 Gauge, Dia. 0.6mm VK-23GF 23 Gauge - Straight - Rod
MVR knife  20 Gauge, Dia. 0.9mm VK-20GF 20 Gauge - Straight - Rod
MVR knife  19 Gauge, Dia. 1.0mm VK-19GF 19 Gauge - Straight - Rod
MVR knife  20 Gauge, Dia. 0.9mm, Bent type VKB-20GF 20 Gauge - Angled 45° - Rod
Cataract Surgery
- Main port incision
Clear corneal knife 1.8mm CCR-18AGF 1.8mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
6
Clear corneal knife 2.0mm CCR-20AGF 2.0mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.2mm CCR-22AGF 2.2mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.3mm CCR-23AGF 2.3mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.4mm CCR-24AGF 2.4mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.5mm CCR-25AGF 2.5mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.65mm CCR-265AGF 2.65mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.75mm CCR-275AGF 2.75mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 2.8mm CCR-28AGF 2.8mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 3.0mm CCR-30AGF 3.0mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Clear corneal knife 3.2mm CCR-32AGF 3.2mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Slit knife 1.3mm SLU-13AGF 1.3mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 1.8mm SLU-18AGF 1.8mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.0mm SLU-20AGF 2.0mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.2mm SLU-22AGF 2.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.3mm SLU-23AGF 2.3mm Bevel Up Angled 45° -
Slit knife 2.4mm SLU-24AGF 2.4mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.5mm SLU-25AGF 2.5mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.65mm SLU-265AGF 2.65mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.75mm SLU-275AGF 2.75mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.8mm SLU-28AGF 2.8mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 2.85mm SLU-285AGF 2.85mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 3.0mm SLU-30AGF 3.0mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife 3.2mm SLU-32AGF 3.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
KMU knife 2.0mm KMU-20M 2.0mm Bevel Up Angled 45° One line Plate
7
KMU knife 2.2mm KMU-22M 2.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° One line Plate
KMU knife 2.4mm KMU-24M 2.4mm Bevel Up Angled 45° One line Plate
KMU knife 2.5mm KMU-25M 2.5mm Bevel Up Angled 45° One line Plate
KMU knife 2.8mm KMU-28M 2.8mm Bevel Up Angled 45° Two lines Plate
KMU knife 3.0mm KMU-30M 3.0mm Bevel Up Angled 45° Two lines Plate
Slit knife parallel side 2.2mm SLP-22 2.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife parallel side 2.4mm SLP-24 2.4mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife parallel side 2.8mm SLP-28 2.8mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife triple cut 2.4mm SLT-24 2.4mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Plate
8
Slit knife triple cut 2.65mm SLT-265 2.65mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife triple cut 2.8mm SLT-28 2.8mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Plate
Slit knife triple cut 3.0mm SLT-30 3.0mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Plate
KKM knife 2.2mm KKM-22M 2.2mm Double Bevel Angled 45° One line Plate
KKM knife 2.4mm KKM-24M 2.4mm Double Bevel Angled 45° One line Plate
KKM knife 2.75mm KKM-275M 2.75mm Double Bevel Angled 45° One line Plate
Cataract Surgery

into the case with the blade tip facing down (① and ③) and put the
handle back in the case (④).
Regular Type
Sterile and ready to use
Blade covered with protective sheath
5 pieces per dispenser box
GS1-128 bar-code
Exposing and Retracing Safety Knife
 Rotate the slider clockwise to extend and retract the blade (① and ②).
Safety Type
Cataract Surgery
- Side port
- Lamellar Scleral Dissection
Safety stab knife 0° SK-A0 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
12
Safety stab knife 15° SK-A15 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Safety stab knife 22.5° SK-A225 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Safety stab knife 30° SK-A30 1.7mm - Straight - Plate
Cataract Surgery - Side port
Vitreoretinal Surgery - Scleral Incision Safety MVR knife  20 Gauge, Dia. 0.9mm SK-VKB20G 20 Gauge - Angled 45° - Rod
Cataract Surgery
- Scleral Tunnel
Safety crescent knife 1.6mm SK-CPU16 1.6mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety crescent knife 2.2mm SK-CPU22 2.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety crescent knife 2.6mm SK-CPU26 2.6mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Cataract Surgery
- Main port incision
Safety clear corneal knife 1.8mm SK-CCR18M 1.8mm Double Bevel Angled 45° One line Rod
13
Safety clear corneal knife 2.0mm SK-CCR20M 2.0mm Double Bevel Angled 45° One line Rod
Safety clear corneal knife 2.2mm SK-CCR22 2.2mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Safety clear corneal knife 2.3mm SK-CCR23 2.3mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Safety clear corneal knife 2.4mm SK-CCR24 2.4mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Safety clear corneal knife 2.8mm SK-CCR28 2.8mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Safety clear corneal knife 3.0mm SK-CCR30 3.0mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Safety clear corneal knife 3.2mm SK-CCR32 3.2mm Double Bevel Angled 45° - Rod
Safety slit knife 1.8mm SK-SLU18M 1.8mm Bevel Up Angled 45° One line Plate
Safety slit knife 2.0mm SK-SLU20M 2.0mm Bevel Up Angled 45° One line Plate
Safety slit knife 2.2mm SK-SLU22 2.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety slit knife 2.3mm SK-SLU23 2.3mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety slit knife 2.4mm SK-SLU24 2.4mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety slit knife 2.8mm SK-SLU28 2.8mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety slit knife 3.0mm SK-SLU30 3.0mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Safety slit knife 3.2mm SK-SLU32 3.2mm Bevel Up Angled 45° - Plate
Application Description Ref No. Blade width Bevel Straight or Angled
Indication
(line, dot) Page No.
SAFETY STAB KNIVES